

Ad-hoc disclosure

Pratteln, March 17th, 2017

## Vienna Philharmonic and Highlight Event continue partnership through to 2027

The Vienna Philharmonic and Highlight Event AG, a 100% subsidiary of Highlight Event and Entertainment AG have agreed to the extension and further intensification of their successful marketing partnership until 2027.

This long-term extension of the agreement is of great importance in particular with regard to the continued successful development of Highlight Event.

Contact: Highlight Event and Entertainment AG Netzibodenstrasse 23b 4133 Pratteln Switzerland

Tel.: +41 41 226 05 97 Fax: +41 41 226 05 98

info@hlee.ch http://www.hlee.ch

**Investor Relations**